House Resolution 1307

By: Representatives Maxwell of the 17th, Gravley of the 67th, Rakestraw of the 19th, and Alexander of the 66th

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Leadership Paulding 26; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, established 26 years ago, Leadership Paulding is a community based 3 organization committed to identifying, educating, and training a diverse mix of community 4 leaders to meet the challenges of today with the solutions of tomorrow; and

5 WHEREAS, Leadership Paulding 26 is the 26th class of Leadership Paulding and is 6 composed of Paulding County business and community leaders united to build a better 7 community for everyone in the region and committed to the common good of serving the 8 State of Georgia; and

9 WHEREAS, since Leadership Paulding's creation by the Paulding County Chamber of10 Commerce, the program has had more than 500 participants; and

- WHEREAS, members of Leadership Paulding 26 are committed to the organization's goals of identifying and selecting emerging and existing leaders in the county, educating and informing these leaders about major community issues, assisting these leaders in developing and enhancing their skills and abilities, and inspiring and providing opportunities for them to lead their communities; and
- WHEREAS, Leadership Paulding 26 consists of the following leaders: Nate Beardsley,
 Heather Bell, Tina Clark, Vernon Collett, Cassie Condra, Greg Elsberry, Jennifer Elsberry,
 Matt Jackson, Rebecca Merideth, Jessica Morehouse, Stephen Northington, Terri Peterson,
 Daniel Poe, Susan Rushing, Jim Simpson, Tarrah Suggs, Tashana Thomas, Amber ThomasHutson, Todd VandeZande, and Eddie Wade; and
- WHEREAS, through its many project initiatives, Leadership Paulding 26 has distinctively
 served the community and citizens of Paulding County and the many businesses and
 nonprofit organizations of the county.

- 24 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 25 the members of this body commend the efforts of Leadership Paulding 26 to make Paulding
- 26 County a better place to live and work.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 29 Leadership Paulding 26.